Nov. 21. 2013 &:50AM

RECEIVED 11/21/2@13 88:53

No. 2580

Association of County Commissioners of Qkla. Self Insurance Fund
Association of County Commissioners of Okla. Self Insurance Group

429 N.E. 50™ St.

Oklahoma City, OK 73105
Phome: (405} 524-3200 Fax: (405) 524-3700

November 20, 2013

Oklahoma Secretary of State
State of Oklzhoma, Rm. 101

Oklahoma City, OK 73105-4897

Oklaboma County Clerk

320 Robert S. Kerr Ave. Rm. 101

Oklaboma City, OK 73102

RE: Year 2014 Regular Board Meeting Schedule
1). Association of County Comumissioners of Okla. Self Insurance Fund
2). Association of County Commissioners of Okla. Self Insurance Group

To whom it may concem:

P 2/2

Please find the following Board-approved 2014 Regular Board meeting schedule for the
above-referenced self insured groups, which we submit to you for filing in accordance
with the Oklahoma Open Meetings Act.

January 22, 2014 | Wednesday ACCO Bidg 429NES50%St. | 10:00am.

February 26, 2014 Wednesday ACCO Bldg 429 NE 50™ &t 10:00 a.m.

April 1, 2014 Tuesday Embassy Suites 2501 Conference 1:00 p.m.
Horel Dr, Norman, OK

April 23,2014 Wednesday ACCO Bldg 49NES0"St. | i0:00 am

May 28, 2014 Wednesday ACCO Bldg 429 NE 5(® St, 10:00 am.

June 25, 2014 Wednesday ACCO Bldg 429NE30"St. | 10:00 am.

July 29, 2014 Tuesday Embassy Suites 2501 Conference 1:00 pm.
Hotel Dr, Norman, OK

| August 27, 2014 Wednesday ACCO Bldg 429 NE 50™ st. 10:00 am,

Sept. 34, 2014 Wednesday ACCOEBldg 429NE 507St_ | 10:00 am.

October 29, 2014 Wednesday ACCO Bide 429 NE 507 St | 10:00 am.,

Nov. 11, 2014 Tuesday Embassy Suites 2501 Conference | 100 p.m.
Hotel Dr, Norman, QK

Dec. 10,2014 Wednesday ACCG Bldg 429NE50°St. | 10:00am. |

Sincerely,

L
Chairman, ACCO-SIF/ACCO-SIG
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